Lock valve
Spring-loaded non-return valve
Precision Line Performance Line Value Line
Qmax = 80 l/min, pmax = 220 bar
ball type,
Type series: RKVE-G-08-__-VD22
– Screw-in cartridge valve
– Unhardened cost optimized version

Precision Performance Value
Type series: RKVE-G-08-__-VD22 3 / 4 Reference: 170-P-051353-EN-03/06.2025
Ordering code
RKVE = check valve, screw-in type, spherical poppet
G = whitworth pipe thread G3/8“
08 = nominal size 08, Q Nominal 50 l/min
02 = opening pressure 0,2 bar (Item Number: 170648540)
05 =  opening pressure 0,5 bar (Item Number: 170648541)
1 = opening pressure 1 bar (Item Number: 170648542)
VD22 = unhardened, cost-optimized version for max. 220 bar
 RKVE   -   G  -   08  -   02  -   VD22
Related data sheets
Reference Description
170-P-059000 Using nozzles or orifices before a Check Valve
170-P-051600 Mounting tool for check valves RKVE… and RV…
170-P-080012 Cavity REG-02-08
© 2026 by Bucher Hydraulics Dachau GmbH, 85221 Dachau, Germany
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Precision Performance Value
Type series: RKVE-G-08-__-VD22 4 / 4 Reference: 170-P-051353-EN-03/06.2025